

#### Ref No. AP/21/2019-2020

#### Date: 29th May 2019

Department of Corporate Services	Listing Compliance	
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.	
Corporate Relations Department	Exchange Plaza,	
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Bandra Kurla Complex,	
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.	Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051	
BSE Scrip Code: 520151	NSE Symbol: SHREYAS	

Dear Sir,

### Sub: Intimation of Schedule of Conference Call for Investors and Analyst

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Para A of Schedule III of Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015, please find herewith the details of the schedule of Conference Call for Investors and Analysts to discuss the audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March 2019.

Day and Date	Time	Type of Meeting
Friday, 31 <sup>st</sup> May 2019	10.30 a.m.	Conference Call to discuss the audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 31 <sup>st</sup> March 2019, which has been declared on Tuesday, 28 <sup>th</sup> May 2019.

The aforesaid information shall be disclosed on the website of the Company at <u>www.transworld.com/shreyas</u>; of BSE Limited at <u>www.bseindia.com</u> and of National Stock Exchange of India Limited at <u>www.nseindia.com</u>.

The same is submitted for your record and dissemination.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully, For Shreyas Shipping & Logistics Limited

Asha Prakash Company Secretary & Compliance Officer









### **Antique Stock Broking Limited**

invites you to a

Conference Call to discuss Q4FY19 earnings of

# **Shreyas Shipping & Logistics Limited**

## on Friday, 31<sup>st</sup> May 2019 at 10:30 a.m. (IST)

Senior Management team from Shreyas Shipping

Capt. V.K. Singh – Managing Director Mr. Rajesh Desai – Chief Financial Officer

### **Dial in details**

*Universal Access:* +91 22 6280 1342 +91 22 7115 8243

*Local Access:* +91 70456 71221 (Available all over India)

International Toll Free Numbers: Hong Kong: 800964448 Singapore: 8001012045 UK: 08081011573 USA: 18667462133

For any enquiries regarding the conference call, contact:

Prateek Kumar / Nishant Shah Antique Stock Broking Limited Tel. No: +91 22 4031 3390 Email: prateek.kumar@antiquelimited.com